
Missoula’s Building 
Inspection Hotline
The City of Missoula’s Building Inspection Hotline 
and Text Service will help you:

Schedule inspections
Cancel inspections
Obtain inspection results

We encourage you to use the hotline to fulfill many 
of your needs during the inspection scheduling 
process. You can use the hotline 24 hours a day, 7 
days a week, 365 days a year. You will still be able to 
speak to a Customer Service Representative during 
normal business hours.

The City of Missoula’s 
Building Inspection Hotline is 
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(406) 552-6040

COMMUNITY, PLANNING, 
DEVELOPMENT AND 

INNOVATION

FOR INSPECTION SCHEDULING

Building 
Inspection Hotline 
& Text Service

City of Missoula



FOLLOW the prompts

SCHEDULE
To schedule an inspection

CANCEL
To cancel an inspection

RESULTS
To view inspection results

TEXT (888) 413-4439
with one of the following

In addition to being able to call in, you can also 
complete the process using text messaging. With one 
word you can begin the inspection process and helpful 
hints will guide you from there. Simply find your 
permit information and follow these steps:

Schedule via Text

Moving 690 Moving Final

Demolition Final590Demolition

Ductwork Pre-Insulation
Underground
Wood Burning Appliance
Rough Mechanical
Gas Piping
Mechanical Equipment
Gas/Mechanical Meter Set
Ceiling Grid
A/C and Refrigeration
Final Mechanical

410
420
430
440
450
455
460
465
470
490

Mechanical

Underground
Rough Plumbing
Medgas
Water Piping Insulation
Gray Water
Ceiling Grid
Final Plumbing

320
340
345
350
360
365
390

Plumbing

Temporary Service
Underground
Service (Provisional)
Rough Electrical
Mobile Home Electrical
Sign
Ceiling Grid
Outdoor Lighting & Light Pole Base
Final Electrical

210
220
230
240
250
260
265
270
290

Electrical

Footing and Slab
Monolithic Slab
Foundation
Foundation Drain
Foundation Damp Proofing
Under Floor
Shear Wall and Ext. Nailing
Framing
Insulation
Drywall and Plaster
Ceiling Grid
Roof Underlayment
Siding
Final Building

110
115
120
125
127
130
135
140
150
160
165
170
175
190

Building

INSPECTION CODES

Speak to department staff (only available 
during normal business hours)

Press [0]

Obtain inspection results
Press [3]

Cancel or Reschedule an inspection
Press [2]

Schedule an inspection
Press [1]

Once you’re connected to the phone 
schedule system, choose one of these:

Follow the prompts to schedule 
inspections, obtain results, and 
much more. 
Phone scheduling does not allow 
for a comment. If you would 
like to leave a comment for our 
inspectors, please Text.
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Dial (406) 552-60402

Find your permit number 1

Schedule via Phone Call

MULTIPLE CHANNELS TO SCHEDULE INSPECTIONS

1

2


