

Missoula's Building Inspection Hotline

The City of Missoula's Building Inspection Hotline and Text Service will help you:

- Schedule inspections
- Cancel inspections
- Obtain inspection results

We encourage you to use the hotline to fulfill many of your needs during the inspection scheduling process. You can use the hotline 24 hours a day, 7 days a week, 365 days a year. You will still be able to speak to a Customer Service Representative during normal business hours.



The City of Missoula's
Building Inspection Hotline is

POWERED BY
Selection



City of Missoula Community, Planning, Development and Innovation
435 Ryman Street
Missoula, MT 59802



City of Missoula
COMMUNITY, PLANNING,
DEVELOPMENT AND
INNOVATION
(406) 552-6040



MULTIPLE CHANNELS TO SCHEDULE INSPECTIONS

Schedule via Phone Call

- 1 Find your permit number



- 2 Dial (406) 552-6040

- 3 Follow the prompts to schedule inspections, obtain results, and much more. Phone scheduling does not allow for a comment. If you would like to leave a comment for our inspectors, please Text.

Schedule via Text

In addition to being able to call in, you can also complete the process using text messaging. With one word you can begin the inspection process and helpful hints will guide you from there. Simply find your permit information and follow these steps:



- 1 **TEXT** (888) 413-4439 with one of the following

SCHEDULE
To schedule an inspection

CANCEL
To cancel an inspection

RESULTS
To view inspection results

- 2 **FOLLOW** the prompts

INSPECTION CODES

Building	110 Footing and Slab 115 Monolithic Slab 120 Foundation 125 Foundation Drain 127 Foundation Damp Proofing 130 Under Floor 135 Shear Wall and Ext. Nailing 140 Framing 150 Insulation 160 Drywall and Plaster 165 Ceiling Grid 170 Roof Underlayment 175 Siding 190 Final Building
-----------------	--

Electrical	210 Temporary Service 220 Underground 230 Service (Provisional) 240 Rough Electrical 250 Mobile Home Electrical 260 Sign 265 Ceiling Grid 270 Outdoor Lighting & Light Pole Base 290 Final Electrical
-------------------	---

Plumbing	320 Underground 340 Rough Plumbing 345 Medgas 350 Water Piping Insulation 360 Gray Water 365 Ceiling Grid 390 Final Plumbing
-----------------	--

Mechanical	410 Ductwork Pre-Insulation 420 Underground 430 Wood Burning Appliance 440 Rough Mechanical 450 Gas Piping 455 Mechanical Equipment 460 Gas/Mechanical Meter Set 465 Ceiling Grid 470 A/C and Refrigeration 490 Final Mechanical
-------------------	---

Demolition	590 Demolition Final
-------------------	----------------------

Moving	690 Moving Final
---------------	------------------